## CHAPTER CVIII.

## An Act to change the name of Charles H. Moore to March 2, 1855. that of Charles H. Eaton.

SECTION 1. Change of name.

2. Declared the legal heir of Charles Eston.

8. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

That the name of Charles H. Moore is Change of name. SECTION 1. hereby changed to that of Charles H. Eaton.

SEC. 2. That the said Charles H. Eaton is hereby declared to be the legally adopted heir at law of Charles Declared legal heir and Lucinda Eaton, of Winona, in the county of Wi- of Charles Baton. nona, and State of Minnesota; and the said Charles H. Eaton shall be entitled to all the rights, privileges and inheritance as if he was the legitimate son of the said Charles and Lucinda Eaton.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and affer its passage.

Approved March 2, 1865.

## CHAPTER CIX.

An Act to change the name of Frederick Franklin Ball March 2, 1995. to that of Frederick Franklin Falsom, and the name of Ella Jane Ball to that of Ella Jane Falsom.

SECTION 1. Change of names.

2. Declared the legal heirs of John R. Falson.

8. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

That the name of Frederick Franklin SECTION 1.